



MELLOTT MFG. CO.	
DATE 8/31/92	DRAWN BY DRM
ITEM #162	
6 TON TILT HOIST	

MELLOTT PARTS LIST
TILT HOIST - ITEM ITEM 162

<u>REF.</u> <u>NO.</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY.</u> <u>REQ.</u>
1	* *	FORK SUPPORT TUBE	1
2	10-16201	BRONZE BUSHING	2
3	10-16202	IDLER, CHAIN	2
4	10-16203	SHAFT, CHAIN IDLER	2
5	* * *	FORK	2, 3, 4, 5
6	5/8 X 2	CAP SCREW W/ L.W.	8, 12, 16, 20
7	1/2 X 2	CAP SCREW W/ L.W.	2
8	10-16204	BRONZE BUSHING	6, 9, 12, 15
9	10-16205	IDLER, FORK	6, 9, 12, 15
10	10-16206	SHAFT, FORK IDLER	6, 9, 12, 15
11	3/8 X 2	CAP SCREW W/ L.W.	6, 9, 12, 15
12	1/2 X 6-1/2 GR5	CAP SCREW W/NYLON LN	1
13	2-15/16" TYPE E	PILLOW BLOCK BEARING	2
14	6656-D05H-115/DF-ID	VALVE, DYNEX RIVETT	3
15	P22-BK	BOLT KIT, DYNEX RIVETT	3
16	AD05P035P	MANIFOLD, DAMON	1
17	190-6	FLOW CONTROL, WATERMAN	2
18	3-1/2 X 18	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER	2
19	CBGA-LBN-2TW	COUNTERBALANCE VALVE, SUN	1
20	ME6HH 5" X 30"	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER REXROTH	1
21	1-1/4"	NUTS	6
22	10-16207	CHAIN ADJUSTMENT BOLT	3
23	10-16208	CYLINDER IDLER FRAME	1
24	5/8 X 2-1/4	CAP SCREW W/ L.W.	1
25	10-16209	STOP WASHER	1
26	04-16201	LEAF CHAIN, BL1246 X 63 PI	2
27	10-16210	IDLER, CYLINDER	1
28	10-16211	BRONZE BUSHING	1
29	10-16212	SHAFT, CYLINDER IDLER	1
30	1/2 X 1-1/2	CAP SCREW W/ L.W.	1
31	* *	BASE FRAME	1
32	* *	COLUMN ASSEMBLY	1
33	04-16202	EQUALIZING CHAIN, BL1246 X 127 PI	1
34	H78P	CHAIN PIN, H78	4

* * COMPLETE DESCRIPTION INCLUDING HAND OF HOIST.
NUMBER OF FORKS AND SPACING REQUIRED.

* * * LENGTH OF FORK REQUIRED.

MELLOTT MFG. CO., INC., 13156 LONG LANE, MERCERSBURG, PA 17236
TEL. 717-369-3125 / FAX. 717-369-2800